
BELLINGHAM CAMPUS 
 
Summer Quarter 2023 ~ June 20th – July 28th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 

EDAD 536  Topics in Education & Finance 30604  4 M/W 11-1:50  Bruce 
EDAD 541 Theory in Educ Admin 30508  4 M/W 8-10:50  Larsen 

 
Fall Quarter 2023 ~ September 27th – December 15th  
  

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor  
EDAD 501 Intro Ed Research 43287  4 W 5-8:50  Clothier  
EDAD 512 Policy & Personnel 42532  5 R 5-8:50  Bruce 
EDAD 553 Admin Elem & Sec Schools 40411 4 T 5-8:50 Larsen 
EDAD 592 Field Exp Principal 40498  4 Arr  Larsen 

 
Winter Quarter 2024 ~ January 9th – March 22nd  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 502 Readings for School Admin  

13186 
4 W 5-8:50  Clothier  

EDAD 550 Develop Staff/Comm Relations 10263  4 T 5-8:50  Aller 
EDAD 552 Plan for Curriculum  11417 4 R  5-8:50  Bruce 
EDAD 592 Field Exp Principal 10454 4 Arr  Larsen 

 
Spring Quarter 2024 ~ April 2nd – June 14th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 503 Case Studies 23371  4 W 5-8:50  Clothier  
EDAD 543 Supervision in Public Schools 20149  4 T 5-8:50  Bruce 
EDAD 548 School Law 22437  4 R 5-8:50  Larsen 
EDAD 592 Field Exp Principal 20446  4 Arr  Larsen 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DISTANCE LEARNING (Non-Bellingham Campus students) 
 
Summer Quarter 2023 ~ June 20th – July 28th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 536  Topics in Education & Finance 30604  4 M/W 11-1:50  Bruce 
EDAD 541 Theory in Educ Admin  30508 4 M/W 8-10:50  Larsen 

 
 
Fall Quarter 2023 ~ September 27th – December 15th  
  

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 501 Intro Ed Research   4 W 5-8:50 Clothier 
EDAD 512 Policy & Personnel 41830  5 R 5-8:50  Bruce 
EDAD 553 Admin Elem & Sec Schools 42543  4 T 5-8:50  Aller 
EDAD 592 Field Exp Principal  42544 4 Arr  Aller 

 
Winter Quarter 2024 ~ January 9th – March 22nd  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 502 Readings for School Admin   4 W 5-8:50 Clothier 
EDAD 548 School Law  10766 4 T 5-8:50  Larsen 

EDAD 552 Plan for Curriculum   11056 4 R 5-8:50  Bruce 
EDAD 592 Field Exp Principal  10767 4 Arr  Aller 

 
Spring Quarter 2024 ~ April 2nd – June 14th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 503 Case Studies   4 W 5-8:50 Clothier  
EDAD 543 Supervision in Public Schools  22444 4 R 5-8:50  Ruthford 
EDAD 550 Dev Staff/Comm Relations  23564 4 T 5-8:50  Aller 

EDAD 592 Field Exp Principal  23547 4 Arr  Aller 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUPERINTENDENT & EdD PROGRAMS  
 
Summer Quarter 2023 ~ June 20th – July 28th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor 
EDAD 650 Research Institute I 30602  5 July 10th – 14th   Bruce 
EDAD 658 Research Institute II  30728 5 July 10th – 14th  Bruce 

 
Fall Quarter 2023 ~ September 27th – December 15th  
Class Meeting Dates:  Sept 29-30; Oct 27-28; Nov 17-18 
  

Course Course Title CRN Credits Instructor 
EDAD 642 Effective School System Mgmt 44026  4  Robertson 
EDAD 692 Field Exp Superintendent  42842 1  Robertson 
EDAD 652 Qualitative Research  

42841 
5  Larsen 

EDAD 660 Leadership Theory 43289  5  Reyes 
EDAD 670 Doctoral Proposal Defense 43290  5  Bruce 

  
 
Winter Quarter 2024 ~ January 9th – March 22nd  
Class Meeting Dates:  Jan 19-20; Feb 23-24; Mar 15-16 
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Instructor 
EDAD 647 Seminars for School District Leaders 13781  4 Bruce 
EDAD 692 Field Exp Superintendent 12720  1  

Robertson 
EDAD 654 Quantitative Research 12719  5  Bruner 
EDAD 662 Equity & Social Justice 13194  5  

Armstrong 
EDAD 670 Doctoral Proposal Defense 13195  5  Larsen 

 
Spring Quarter 2024 ~ April 2nd – June 14th  
Class Meeting Dates:  April 12-13; May 10-11; June 7-8 
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Instructor 
EDAD 641 Improving Student Learning 23548  4  Armstrong 
EDAD 692 Field Exp Superintendent  22735 1  Robertson 
EDAD 656 Ethics & Values 22733  5  Irish 
EDAD 664 Instructional Leadership 23166  5  Rumbaugh 
EDAD 670 Doctoral Proposal Defense  23167 5  Robertson 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

BRITISH COLUMBIA PROGRAM 
 
Summer Quarter 2023 ~ June 20th – July 28th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor Cohort 
EDAD 512  Policy & Personnel Studies  30507 5    Guillou A 
EDAD 541 Theory in Educ Admin 30413 4 M/W 8-

1050 
 D. Larsen A 

EDAD 502 Readings for School Admin 31008 4   Levings  A 
 
Fall Quarter 2023 ~ September 27th – December 15th  
  

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor Cohort 
EDAD 501 Intro to Ed Research 44024 4 W 5-8:50 Levings B 
EDAD 503 Case Studies 44025 4  Levings A 
EDAD 548 School Law 42560 4    Bradford A 

EDAD 553 Admin Elem & Sec Schools 14013 

 

4  Smith B 

EDAD 640 Current Topics in Ed 43294 4  Godden 2 
EDAD 642 Effective School System Mgmt 44023  5    Levings  1 
EDAD 692 Field Exp Superintendent  43295  1   Penner 1 & 2 

A Cohort is those finishing the MEd program at the end of Winter quarter 
B Cohort are those who are beginning the MEd Fall quarter. 
Cohort 1 are those in the EdD entering their second year 
Cohort 2 are those who are beginning their first EdD year 
 
Winter Quarter 2024 ~ January 9th – March 22nd  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor Cohort 
EDAD 
502 

Readings for School Admin  
12718 

4  W 5-
8:50 

Levings B 

EDAD 
536 

Topics in Ed & Finance 14013 

 

4  Godden A 

EDAD 
543 

Supervision in Public Schools 12436  4    Penner B 

EDAD 
552 

Plan for Curriculum Admin  4  Lainchbury/Bradford A 

EDAD 
644 

Public Policy & Formulation 13189 4  TBD 2 

EDAD 
647 

Seminars for School District 
Leaders 

 
13780 

4  Godden 1 

EDAD 
692 

Field Exp Superintendent  
13191 

1   Penner 1 & 2 



A Cohort is those finishing the MEd program at the end of Winter quarter 
B Cohort are those who are beginning the MEd Fall quarter. 
Cohort 1 are those in the EdD entering their second year 
Cohort 2 are those who are beginning their first EdD year 
 
 
Spring Quarter 2024 ~ April 2nd – June 14th  
 

Course Course Title CRN Credits Days Instructor Cohort 
EDAD 503 Case Studies 22732  4  W 5-8:50  Levings B 
EDAD 536 Topics in Education & Finance 23545  4   TBD B 
EDAD 550 Dev Staff/Comm Relations 22731 4  Fehlauer B 
EDAD 641 Improving Student Learning 23544  5  Godden 1 
EDAD 643 Advanced Leadership Theory 23164 4  Godden 2 
EDAD 692 Field Exp Superintendent  23165 1   Penner 1 & 2 

A Cohort is those finishing the MEd program at the end of Winter quarter 
B Cohort are those who are beginning the MEd Fall quarter. 
Cohort 1 are those in the EdD entering their second year 
Cohort 2 are those who are beginning their first EdD year 
 


